DATA SHEET | APX VEHICULAR ADAPTER
The APX Vehicular Adapter provides customers the ability to adapt portable radios
to operate in a vehicular environment and allows in-vehicle radio battery charging.
The Motorola APX Vehicular Adapter (VA) has been
designed to pack a lot of features and functionality.
When installed in a vehicle, the APX VA utilizes
the mobile antenna providing enhanced transmit
and receive range. The APX VA is powered by the

Sticky Note
Marked set by BXQ674
APX VEHICULAR ADAPTER ORDERING GUIDE
DATA SHEET | APX VEHICULAR ADAPTER
ENVIRONMENTAL
Low Temperature Operational MIL-STD-810G, Method 502.5, Procedure II
High Temperature Operational MIL-STD-810G, Method 501.5, Procedure II
Low Temperature Storage MIL-STD-810G, Method 502.5, Procedure I, Category 3 (Severe Cold)
High Temperature Storage MIL-STD-810G, Method 501.5, Procedure I-A1
Thermal Shock MIL-STD-810G, Method 503.5, Procedure I - C
High Humidity Endurance MIL-STD-810G, Method 507.5, Procedure II (507.5-7 Aggravated Temperature Cycle)
Shock Functional MIL-STD-810G, Method 516.6, Procedure I
Shock Crash Hazard MIL-STD-810G, Method 516.6, Procedure V
Shock Bench Handling MIL-STD-810G, Method 516.6, Procedure VI
Life Cycle 100,000 cycles
VERIFY RADIO COMPATIBILITY
APX 8000
APX 8000XE
APX 6000
APX 6000XE
APX 6000Li
SRX2200
Radios require firmware version, R13.00.00 or later.
VHF radios must have RF PCB revision NUD7120DZ or later
VERIFY BATTERY COMPATIBILITY
KIT NUMBER DESCRIPTION
PMNN4485 IMPRES 2 Li-Ion 2550mAh battery, rugged, IP68
PMNN4486 IMPRES 2 Li-Ion 3400mAh typical, rugged, IP68
PMNN4504 IMPRES™2 Li-Ion Battery, 3400 mAh, UL2054 DIV2,
rugged, IP68
NNTN8930 IMPRES 2 Li-Ion 2650 mAh battery, TIA 4950, rugged,
IP68
NNTN7038 Li-Ion IMPRES IP67 3100 mAh
NNTN8092 Li-Ion FM IMPRES Ruggedized 2350 mAh
PMNN4403 Li-Ion Slim IMPRES IP67 2150 mAh
NNTN8182 Li-Ion Ruggedized Military Coyote Brown 3100 mAh
ORDER THE APX VA NNTN8527
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE INCLUDED WITH THE VEHICULAR
ADAPTER
DESCRIPTION
Fused power cable
2 keys for the lock
Screws for attaching VA to the trunnion
Safety leaflet / quick start guide
A TRUNNION MOUNTING BRACKET IS REQUIRED FOR
INSTALLATION
UNLESS XTVA BRACKET IS AVAILABLE FOR REUSE
KIT NUMBER DESCRIPTION
NTN8940 Trunnion mounting bracket
AN EXTERNAL ANTENNA IS REQUIRED. SELECT FROM THE
LIST OF COMPATIBLE ANTENNAS:
KIT NUMBER DESCRIPTION
HAD4006 ¼-wave (136 – 144)
HAD4007 ¼-wave (144 – 150.8)
HAD4008 ¼-wave (150.8 – 162)
HAD4009 ¼-wave (162 – 174)
HAD4021 Wideband (136 – 174)
HAD4022 3 dB gain (136 – 174)
HAE4003 ¼-wave (450 – 470)
HAE4004 ¼-wave (470 – 512)
HAE4011 3.5 dB gain (450 – 470)
HAE4013 3.5 dB gain (494 – 512)
HAE6010 3.5 dB gain (380 – 433)
HAE6011 5 dB gain (380 – 433)
HAE6012 ¼-wave (380 – 433)
HAE6013 3 dB gain, Stubby (762 – 870)
HAF4013 3 dB gain, Stubby (762 – 870)
HAF4014 3 dB gain, Elevated Feed (762 – 870)
HAF4016 ¼-wave (762 – 870)
HAF4017 3 dB gain, Co – Linear (762 – 870)
PMNN4547 IMPRES 2 Li-Ion 3100 mAh battery, TIA4950, rugged, IP68
cce022
Cross-Out